DESCRIPTION                            BULLETIN
NO.
COVER HV-100
SIEMENS/CHALLENGER 2&3 WAY BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLIES HV-101
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION HV-102R1
VALVE/ACTUATOR SELECTION CHART/SIEMENS 2-WAY HV-103AR2
VALVE/ACTUATOR SELECTION CHART/SIEMENS 3-WAY HV-103BR2
BUTTERFLY VALVE FLOW CHARACTERISTICS HV-104
SIEMENS “G” SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATORS HV-105
SIEMENS/CHALLENGER 2-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES HV-106A
SIEMENS/CHALLENGER 3-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES HV-106BR1
SIEMENS/CHALLENGER 3-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES CONTINUED HV-106C
SIEMENS PNEUMATIC SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR HV-107R1
SIEMENS/CHALLENGER 2-WAY PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES HV-108A
SIEMENS/CHALLENGER 3-WAY PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES HV-108B
CHALLENGER INDUSTRIAL 2-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 2”-10” HV-109A
CHALLENGER INDUSTRIAL 2-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 12”-24” HV-109B
CHALLENGER INDUSTRIAL 3-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 2”-12” HV-109C
CHALLENGER INDUSTRIAL 3-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 14”-24” HV-109D
CHALLENGER 2-WAY D.A. PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 2”-12” HV-110R1
CHALLENGER 2-WAY S.R. PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 2”12” HV-111R1
CHALLENGER 3-WAY D.A. PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 2”-12” HV-112R1
CHALLENGER 3-WAY S.R. PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES 2”-12” HV-113R1
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - 2 POSITION S.R. 120VAC HV-114
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - 2 POSITION S.R. 24VAC HV-115
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - 3 POSITION S.R. 24VAC HV-116
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - MODULATING S.R. 0-10VDC HV-117
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - MODULATING S.R. 0-10VDC &4-20MA HV-118A
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - MODULATING S.R. TANDEM /MASTER /SLAVE HV-118B
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - 2&3 POSITION N.S.R 24VAC HV-119A
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - 2&3 POSITION N.S.R. 24VAC CONTINUED HV-119B
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - MODULATING N.S.R. 0-10VDC HV-120
SIEMENS WIRING DIAGRAM - MODULATING N.S.R. 4-20MA HV-121
hallenger
alve
SECTION 6
INDEX
BULLETIN NO.
HV-100
HVAC PRODUCTS
6” SERIES 20 C/W TWO
SIEMENS GIB161.1U 24VAC
0-10V MODULATING
DAMPER MOTORS
8” 3-WAY VALVE ASSEMBLY
C/W OM3 MODULATING
ACTUATOR
6” 3-WAY VALVE ASSEMBLY
C/W TWO SIEMENS GIB161.1U 24VAC 0-10V
MODULATING DAMPER MOTORS
3” SERIES 20 C/W SIEMENS
GCA121.1U 24VAC SPRING
RETURN DAMPER MOTOR
6” SERIES 20 C/W SIEMENS
NO.6 SPRING RETURN
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
CHALLENGER VALVE IS  PLEASED TO NOW OFFER
THE SIEMENS ELECTRONIC AND PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS ON
OUR 2-WAY AND 3-WAY BUTTERFLY
VALVE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOW CONTROL
OF HOT  WATER - CHILLED WATER -
CONDENSER  WATER - THERMAL
STORAGE SYSTEMS AND LOW
PRESSURE STEAM APPLICATIONS.
THE CHALLENGER/SIEMENS PACKAGE IS AVAILABLE FOR
VALVE ASSEMBLIES UP TO 6” IN DIAMETER IN SPRING
RETURN OR NON-SPRING RETURN 2 POSITION OR
FLOATING, 0-10VDC, AND 4-20MA.
CHALLENGER OFFERS OUR OM SERIES OF HEAVY DUTY ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
FOR VALVE ASSEMBLIES REQUIRING HIGHER SHUT-OFF PRESSURES AND VALVE
 SIZES GREATER THAN 6 INCH IN DIAMETER.
 (PLEASE REFER TO SECTION 5 OF THIS CATALOGUE FOR
 COMPLETE SPECIFICATIONS ON THE OM ACTUATORS)
OUR MANUFACTURING FACILITY IN BOLTON ONTARIO IS A
FULL SERVICE AUTOMATION SHOP CAPABLE OF